October 18, 2019

MERIDIAN
CENTRAL A&M

1st

0

21

2nd

0
14

7

A&M---CONNOR HEATON 11 yard run
AsSM---BRADY PATTON 4 yard run (JACOB PARADEE pass from HEATON)
A&M---CONNOR HUTCHINS 1 yard run
A&M---HUTCHINS 11 yard run

A&M---HEATON 4 yard run

Total

12
42

(JARRETT ROBERTSON kick)
(ROBERTSON kick)

(ROBERTSON kick)

A&M---PARADEE 50 yard pass from HEATON
MER---JACOB JONES 7 yard run
MER---ZACH BOWMAN 1 yard run

Rushing

CONNOR HUTCHINS
BRADY PATTON
DALTON NICHOLS
CONNOR HEATON
HUNTER GREGORY
JACOB PARADEE
WILL THOMPSON

Passing

CONNOR HEATON
DALTON NICHOLS

1st (5/9 - 56%)

Tackles

JARRETT ROBERTSON
CONNOR HUTCHINS
JACOB PARADEE
JESKE MAPLES
HUNTER GREGORY
DALTON NICHOLS
BRENNEN SIMMONS
JAMES PARADEE
TRAE MYERS
BRYCEN BURGENER
BRODY BARNES
JOE RUND

CODY SLOAN

NICK COLLINS
KEEGAN WATERMAN
GRIFFIN BROWN
JAKOB MCQUIRE
LANE WHITNEY
WILL THOMPSON
RILEY KELSO
CHRISTIAN STINER

NNMNoaboyUI J

Att.

Att.

2nd (6/7 - 86%)

Solo
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Yds.

81
54
42
37
27
14

1

Avg.

11.
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Yds.

272
15

TD

OOOMNMOKRNDN

Int.

0
0

3rd (2/2 - 100%)

(1/1 - 100%)

Asst.
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For

Loss
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(ROBERTSON kick)

First Downs
Penalties

4th (1/2 - 50%)

19
84 for 85

Possession Time 25:14
Fumbles / Lost 5 / 2

Points

CONNOR HEATON

CONNOR HUTCHINS

JACOB PARADEE
BRADY PATTON

JARRETT ROBERTSON 4 (4/5 X Pt)

Interceptions

JAMES PARADEE

12
12
8
6

2 (0)
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Receiving Rec. Yds. Avg.
JACOB PARADEE 7 185 26.
GRIFFIN BROWN 3 39 13.
CONNOR HUTCHINS 2 42 21.
JOE RUND 1 15 15.
HUNTER GREGORY 1 7 7
JAMES PARADEE 1 -1 -1
TD %%%%% Sacks - Yds. Lost

1 70.0 2 18

0 100.0 0 0

TD

(el el elNolNolN )



Ret. Ret.

Kickoffs No. Yds. Avg. Yds. Avg. Net Kickoff Avg.
JARRETT ROBERTSON 6 272 45.3 103 17.2 28.1
JACOB PARADEE 1 14 14.0 3 3.0 11.0
Ret. Ret.
Punts No. Yds. Avg. Yds. Avg. Net Punting Avg.
CONNOR HUTCHINS 1 23 23.0 0 0.0 23.0
Kickoff Returns No. Yds. Avg. TD Punt Returns No. Yds. Avg. TD
CODY SLOAN 1 0 0.0 0 JACOB PARADEE 3 28 9.3 0
BEN RISLEY 1 0 0.0 0

Blocked Extra Points

JAMES PARADEE 1



